Box Assignments Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, DC 20231

2.



EF 397476650 US

<sup>b</sup>documents-indicated as being enclosed 'ostal Service as first class mail in an mussioner of Patents and Trademarks.

101670986 envelope addressed to "Box Assignments, Washington DC 20231"

ments, com	missioner	or ratents and	Trademarks
			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
		1. A Magnetic Action 1997	

)F MAILING

Date of Deposit

Name:	3 9 0	

n a Brandon dana aras da granda ng sa bahaga ng tao ang ar sa baha ang ara

# 3. 23.01

## **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY**

- 1. Name of Conveying Party(s):
  - a) **MSHOW.com, Inc.**

Name:	Blue Chip Capital Fund Limited Partnershi Creditor Representative	p, in its capacity as
Address:	1100 Chiquita Center 250 East Fifth Street	
	Cincinnati, Ohio/USA 45202	
Name: Address:	<b>The Howard H. Leach Living Trust, U/T/D</b> 101 California Street, Suite 4310 San Francisco, California/USA 94111	9/5/86 As Amended
Name: Address:	<b>Enron Broadband Investments Corporation</b> 1400 Smith Street Houston, Texas/USA 77002	l
Name: Address:	Akamai Technologies, Inc. 500 Technology Square Cambridge, Massachusetts/USA 02139	
Name: Address:	<b>Pita Management Ltd. c/o Frost Brown Tod</b> Attn: A.E Heekin, III 2200 PNC Center 201 East Fifth Street Cincinnati, Ohio/USA 45202	
Name: Address:	<b>Fredrick W. Gluck</b> 743 San Ysidro Road Santa Barbara, California/USA 93108	161902 40.00 DP
Name: Address:	Archie J. McGill 11565 East Salero Drive Scottsdale, Arizona/USA 85262	0/2001 LMUELLER 00000077 6161902 C:581
Name: Address:	<b>Roger Moody</b> 1745 Shea Center Drive, Suite 200	10/2001 LMUELLE FC.5381
		, 1 1

3. Nature of Conveyance: Security Agreement

Execution Date:	a)	Blue Chip Capital Fund Limited Partnership, in its capacity as Creditor Representative		
			03/16/01	
	b)	The Howard H. Leach Living Trust, U/T/D		
		9/5/86 As Amended	03/16/01	
	c)	Enron Broadband Investments Corporation		
			03/16/01	
	d)	Akamai Technologies, Inc.	03/16/01	
	e)	PNC Bank & Trustee	03/16/01	
	f)	Fredrick W. Gluck	03/16/01	
	g)	Archie J. McGill	03/16/01	
	h)	Roger Moody	03/16/01	

4. Patent Numbers and Application Numbers

United States Patent No.: 6,161,902

5. Name and Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should Be Mailed:

Beau Stark Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP 1801 California Street Suite 4100 Denver, CO 80202-2641

6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 1

7. Total Fee: \$40.00 \_\_\_\_ Enclosed (Check No. \_\_\_\_\_)

If any additional fees are due, such fees can be charged to deposit account\_\_\_\_\_

9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Dated: March 21, 2001

Elizabeth C

Enclosed: \_\_\_\_\_\_ ( \_\_\_\_ pages), Check No. \_\_\_\_\_, postcard receipt) Atty. Docket:

## GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

## PATENTS

THIS GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST, dated as of March 21, 2001, is executed by MSHOW.com, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Debtor"), in favor of Blue Chip Capital Fund III Limited Partnership, The Howard H. Leach Living Trust, u/t/d 9/5/86 as amended, Enron Broadband Investments Corporation, Akamai Technologies, Inc., Pita Management Ltd. c/o Frost Brown Todd, Fredrick W. Gluck, Archie J. McGill, and Roger Moody ("Secured Parties", whose addresses are attached hereto as Exhibit A).

A. Debtor owns the letters patent, and/or application for letters patent, of the United States, more particularly described on Schedules 1-A and 1-B annexed hereto as part hereof (collectively, the "Patents");

B. Debtor has entered into a Security Agreement dated the date hereof (the "Security Agreement") in favor of Secured Parties; and

C. Pursuant to the Security Agreement, Debtor has granted to Secured Parties a security interest in all right, title and interest of Debtor in and to the Patents, together with any reissue, continuation, continuation-in-part or extension thereof, and all proceeds thereof; including any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof for the full term of the patents (the "Collateral"), to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Obligations, as defined in the Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Debtor does hereby further grant to Secured Parties a security interest in the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Obligations.

Debtor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of Secured Parties with respect to the security interest in the Collateral granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

[remainder intentionally blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Debtor has caused this instrument to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

### MSHOW.COM, INC.

in lu M ť By:

Name: Roger Moody

Title: Vice President, Business Development & Chief Financial Officer

## PATENT REEL: 011648 FRAME: 0301

ł

#### EXHIBIT A

Secured Parties' addresses are:

Blue Chip Capital Fund III Limited Partnership 1100 Chiquita Center 250 East Fifth Street Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 Attn: Tim Schigel

The Howard H. Leach Living Trust, u/t/d 9/5/86 as amended 101 California Street, Suite 4310 San Francisco, California 94111 Attn: Howard H. Leach

Enron Broadband Investments Corporation 1400 Smith Street Houston, Texas/USA 77002

Akamai Technologies, Inc. 500 Technology Square Cambridge, Massachusetts/USA 02139

Pita Management Ltd. c/o Frost Brown Todd Attn: A. E. Heekin, III 2200 PNC Center 201 East Fifth Street Cincinnati, Ohio 45202

Mr. Fred Gluck 743 San Ysidro Road Santa Barbara, California 93108

Mr. Archie McGill 11565 East Salero Drive Scottsdale, Arizona 85262

Mr. Roger Moody 1745 Shea Center Drive, Suite 200 Highlands Ranch, Colorado 80126

60063646\_1.DOC

## Schedule 1-A Letters Patent

Patent Title

Patent Number

6,161,137

Method and System for Providing a Presentation on a Network

**RECORDED: 03/23/2001**